

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 102 OF 2006

RADHAKRISHNA PANICKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R-1-10 Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted that the process fee and spare copy were filed on 7.8 .2006

alongwith the application to condone the delay in filing the process fee. Office to verify.

List again on 22.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

