

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 102 OF 2006

RADHAKRISHNA PANICKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent, put up
after one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master