

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 102 OF 2006

RADHAKRISHNA PANICKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

And Transfer Petition (C) No.113 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee, permission to  
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pudissery,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.102 OF 2006

Radhakrishna Panicker and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Food Corporation of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With Transfer Petition (C) No.113 of 2006

O R D E R

Transfer Petition (C) No.102 of 2006:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, no case for transfer is made out.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

The High Courts of Kerala and Jammu and Kashmir are requested to dispose of the following cases within a period of six months from the date of receipt/production of copy of this order.

S.No.	Name of Petitioner	Case No.	High Court
1.	Mr. Radhakrishna Panicker	W.A. No.588 of 2007	Kerala High Court
2.	Mr. Vijay Kumar Tandon and L.P.A. (SW) No.650 of Jammu & Kashmir Mr. Tirath Raj Gupta 1999		High Court

Transfer Petition (C) No.113 of 2006:

In view of the order passed in Transfer Petition (C) No.102 of 2006, no further orders are required to be passed in this petition.

This transfer petition is also dismissed.

..J. [B.N. AGRAWAL]

..J. [G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
November 16, 2007.